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Rod Amner is a lecturer in the School of Journalism and
Media Studies at Rhodes University. He specialises in
researching, teaching and doing alternative “journalisms”in
the South African context. ramner@ru.ac.za

Jonathan Ancer heads up training at Independent
Newspapers. He has a diploma in journalism from Rhodes
and has worked as the editor of Grocott’s Mail, a newspaper
sub-editor, a magazine journalist and a freelance writer.
jonathan.ancer@inl.co.za

Shireen Badat is the project manager of Upstart youth
newspaper based at the David Rabkin Project for
Experiential Learning in Grahamstown. Her involvement
in media began in the 1980s as an anti-apartheid activist.
Shireen.Badat@ru.ac.za

Fackson Banda is the SAB Miller-Unesco Chair of Media
and Democracy in the School of Journalism and Media
Studies at Rhodes University. rbanda@ru.ac.za

Guy Berger is head of the School of Journalism and Media
Studies at Rhodes University. He hopes there'll be a sequel
to the 2nd World Journalism Education Congress which will
consolidate a formal presence of j-teachers on the global
stage. www.twitter.com/guyberger. g.berger@ru.ac.za

Tanja Bosch is a senior lecturer in the Centre for Film

and Media Studies at the University of Cape Town,

where she teaches radio journalism, new media, health
communication and media theory and research. She has a
PhD in mass communication from Ohio University.
Tanja.Bosch@uct.ac.za

Priscilla Boshoff teaches media studies at Rhodes
University’s School of Journalism and Media Studies. Her
research interests focus on media and youth identity in
the South African Indian diaspora, children and media,
and youth identities in relation to global and local media
consumption. p.a.boshoff@ru.ac.za

Robert Brand is the Pearson Chair of Economics
Journalism in the School of Journalism and Media Studies
at Rhodes University. r.brand@ru.ac.za

Elijah Chiwota is completing his masters in Journalism
and Media Studies at Rhodes University and works for Inter
Press Service Africa as Mwananchi Programme Media Co-
ordinator. He specialises in media and good governance.
elijahchiwota@gmail.com

Wallace Chuma is a senior lecturer in the Centre for

Film and Media Studies at the University of Cape Town.

He holds a PhD in Journalism and Media Studies from
Wits University. His research interests are political
communication, media policy, African diaspora media and
the relationship between media and power.
Wallace.Chuma@uct.ac.za

George Claassen is a former head of the Department of
Journalism at Stellenbosch University, was science editor
of Die Burger, first president of the South African Science
Journalists’ Association, and winner of the NSTF award for
science communication 2001-2006.
george.claassen@gmail.com

Irene Costera Meijer is professor of Journalism at VU
University Amsterdam and holds the Media and Civil
Society Chair at Windesheim University for Applied
Sciences. She is currently working on her sixth book, which
deals with media and quality of life.
i.costerameijer@let.vu.nl

Arnold S de Beer is extraordinary professor in the
Department of Journalism, Stellenbosch University, and
extraordinary professor, Media and Law Research Initiative,
University of the Western Cape. asdebeer@imasa.org

Harry Dugmore is the MTN Chair of Mobile
Communications in the School of Journalism and Media
Studies at Rhodes University. He co-ordinates the lindaba
Ziyafika (the news is coming) project, which won a Knight
News Challenge Grant in 2008. h.dugmore@ru.ac.za

Jeanne du Toit first worked at Bush Radio, and then

moved to Rhodes University where she established a
programme in radio journalism. She is currently working on
her doctoral thesis, a study in the sociology of knowledge,
applied to the fields of journalism studies and journalism
education. j.dutoit@ru.ac.za

Peter du Toit is head of the Centre for Conflict Sensitive
Reporting, a pilot project of the Sol Plaatje Institute

for Media Leadership which falls under the School of
Journalism and Media Studies at Rhodes. p.dutoit@ru.ac.za

Howard Finberg is the director of interactive learning at
the Poynter Institute. He is responsible for News University,
an e-learning portal for journalists which has more than
145 000 users in 227 countries. hfinberg@poynter.org

Anthea Garman is an associate professor in the School of
Journalism and Media Studies. She has recently completed
a PhD at Wits University in the Constitution of Public
Intellectual Life research project. a.garman@ru.ac.za

Dan Gillmor is director of the Knight Centre for Digital
Media Entrepreneurship and Kauffman Professor of Digital
Media Entrepreneurship at Arizona State University’s
Cronkite School of Journalism and Mass Communication.
dan@gillmor.com

Paul Greenway runs his own photograhic company, 3P
Photography, teaches photojournalism at Rhodes, and is
studying towards a Masters in Fine Art.
p.greenway@ru.ac.za
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Vicki Krueger is manager at The Poynter Institute’s News
University. She has spent more than 25 years as an editor at
newspapers and other publications and has been with the
Institute for 17 years. vkrueger@poynter.org

Dominique le Roux is the media manager employed
by African Media Online for the Twenty Ten project.
Dominique@africamediaonline.com

Pat Made, a gender and media consultant, is a Gender
Links board member. She is the former director general of
Inter Press Service and former editor of the Southern African
Economist magazine. chisamisom@gmail.com

Irwin Manoim is a newspaper designer and consultant
who has worked with many major newspapers inside and
outside South Africa. He is creative director of the web
development company Big Media, and lectures part-time
in the Journalism Studies Programme at Wits University.
He was joint founder and editor of the Mail&Guardian.
irwinm@bigmedia.co.za

Jayne Morgan has worked for the BBC, SABC and 702 and
runs her own podcasting business. She is currently helping
lindaba Ziyafika make some noise. jayne@podcart.co.za

Robert Niles has created and edited several award-
winning niche websites, following a career as an online
newspaper editor and journalism educator. He holds an
undergraduate degree from Northwestern University and
amaster’s degree in journalism from Indiana University.
robert@robertniles.com

Geneva Overholser is director of the University of
Southern California Annenberg School of Journalism. She
spent 40 years in newspapering, at the New York Times, the
Washington Post and as editor of the Des Moines Register.
genevao@usc.edu

Julie Posetti is an award-winning journalist and academic
who lectures in broadcast journalism at the University

of Canberra, Australia. She is the editorial director of
Media140 Australia and contributes regularly to MediaShift.
twitter.com/julie_posetti. julie.posetti@canberra.edu.au

Lizette Rabe holds a DPhil degree from Stellenbosch
University and is professor and chair of its graduate
Department of Journalism. Her research interests are media
history, cultural history, media and gender and media
education. Irabe@sun.ac.za

Remy Raitt graduated with a Bachelor of Journalism
from Rhodes University in 2009. She works at The Witness
newspaper in Pietermaritzburg as an intern with the
Media24 Journalism Academy. Remy.Raitt@media24.com

Wilma Jean Emanuel Randle is a writer-photographer and
independent communications consultant based in Dakar,
Senegal. cavau2@yahoo.com

Gillian Rennie teaches writing and editing in the School of
Journalism and Media Studies at Rhodes University. Before
that, she worked for a long time for a variety of print media.
g.rennie@ru.ac.za

Reg Rumney is the director of the Centre for Economics
Journalism in Africa at Rhodes University. The centre aims
to improve the quality of business journalism on the
continent. r.rumney@ru.ac.za

Michael Salzwedel is a Rhodes University Journalism and
Media Studies graduate and is the New Media Editor at
Grocott’s Mail, the oldest independent newspaper in South
Africa. michael@grocotts.co.za

Richard Stupart is a member of the 2010 PGDip class at
Rhodes, specialising in photojournalism. He is a regularish
blogger on www.wheretheroadgoes.com.
g10s2659@campus.ru.ac.za
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Tamaryn Sutherns graduated from Rhodes in 2009 with a
Bachelor of Journalism. She is working in Johannesburg at
City Press, part of a Media 24 internship.
Tamaryn.Sutherns@media24.com

Mathatha Tsedu is a former editor of City Press and the
Sunday Times. He chaired the African Editors’ Forum and

SA National Editors’ Forum and has received a Nieman
Fellowship, the Nat Nakasa award and the Mondi Shanduka
Lifetime Achiever award. Tsedu has a BA Honours in
Journalism and Media Studies from Wits University.
mtsedu@media24.com

Elvira van Noort runs her own media company called EvN
Media Solutions www.elviravannoort.nl. She is the Citizen
Journalism course trainer at Grocott’s Mail.
elviravannoort@gmail.com

Maggie Verster is an educational technologist and social
media consultant who is passionate about getting teachers
to use social media effectively for teaching and learning.
maggie@school2.co.za

Jo-Anne Vorster has been working in the field of academic
staff development for 11 years. Her research interests
include the sociology of knowledge and the curriculum.
She holds a PhD in sociology. j.vorster@ru.ac.za

Herman Wasserman is a senior lecturer in Journalism
Studies at the University of Sheffield, United Kingdom. He
edits the journal Ecquid Novi: African Journalism Studies.
h,j.wasserman@sheffield.ac.uk

David Weintraub is a writer, editor, photographer, and
educator based in Aiken, South Carolina. He teaches visual
communications and writing at the University of South
Carolina. weintraub@sc.edu
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